

REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF NOV 2018

Charter Township of Flint

For the Period: 1/1/2018 to 11/30/2018	Original Bud.	Amended Bud.	YTD Actual	CURR MTH	Encumb. YTD	UnencBal	% Bud
Fund: 248 - Flint Township DDA							
Revenues							
Dept: 000.000							
404.000 Tax Increment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
665.000 Interest Earnings	0.00	0.00	84.83	6.43	0.00	-84.83	0.0
674.011 Donations to DDA	0.00	0.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00	-1,250.00	0.0
Dept: 000.000	0.00	0.00	1,334.83	6.43	0.00	-1,334.83	0.0
Revenues	0.00	0.00	1,334.83	6.43	0.00	-1,334.83	0.0
Expenditures							
Dept: 000.000							
702.000 Wages	9,464.00	9,464.00	8,208.51	1,116.00	0.00	1,255.49	86.7
702.010 Economic Enhancement Dir.	24,887.00	24,887.00	18,320.51	2,328.88	0.00	6,566.49	73.6
715.000 FICA	2,628.00	2,628.00	1,969.79	255.17	0.00	658.21	75.0
719.000 Health Insurances	13,597.00	13,597.00	9,713.86	1,410.29	0.00	3,883.14	71.4
720.000 Life Insurance	81.00	81.00	105.60	19.20	0.00	-24.60	130.4
721.000 Sick & Accident Insurance	110.00	110.00	139.77	28.84	0.00	-29.77	127.1
722.006 MERS Retirement-DC Plan	2,277.00	2,277.00	1,832.07	232.88	0.00	444.93	80.5
727.000 Office Supplies	460.00	460.00	1,123.46	-530.07	0.00	-663.46	244.2
735.002 HRA & HSA Maintenance Fees	0.00	0.00	4.50	4.50	0.00	-4.50	0.0
801.001 Legal Fees	1,380.00	1,380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,380.00	0.0
801.012 Public Safety	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
805.000 Interest Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
807.000 Repayment-Swr & Wtr Advance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
818.000 Contractual Services	16,100.00	16,100.00	9,954.86	265.16	0.00	6,145.14	61.8
823.000 Administrative Fees	4,610.00	4,610.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,610.00	0.0
855.000 Telephone	122.00	122.00	225.21	20.73	0.00	-103.21	184.6
860.000 Transportation	460.00	460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	460.00	0.0
870.000 Mileage	0.00	0.00	292.82	292.82	0.00	-292.82	0.0
880.000 Community Promotion	42,780.00	42,780.00	6,414.16	1,964.82	0.00	36,365.84	15.0
920.000 Utilities	1,921.00	1,921.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,921.00	0.0
934.001 Property Maintenance Expense	36,535.00	36,535.00	33,409.12	7,635.80	0.00	3,125.88	91.4
956.000 Miscellaneous Exp.	0.00	0.00	234.98	10.79	0.00	-234.98	0.0
958.000 Dues & Memberships	276.00	276.00	180.32	0.00	0.00	95.68	65.3
960.000 Conferences & Workshops	1,380.00	1,380.00	783.84	298.08	0.00	596.16	56.8
964.000 Reimbursed Expenses	-31,133.00	-31,133.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-31,133.00	0.0
975.002 Exterior/Facade Renovation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
989.000 Street Rehabilitation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
Dept: 000.000	127,935.00	127,935.00	92,913.38	15,353.89	0.00	35,021.62	72.6
Expenditures	127,935.00	127,935.00	92,913.38	15,353.89	0.00	35,021.62	72.6
Grand Total Net Effect:	-127,935.00	-127,935.00	-91,578.55	-15,347.46	0.00	-36,356.45	